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positive case could be established against him.

<c) No, Sir.

<d) As required under be Rules, all the officers submit their annual property returns.

Tourist Attraction involving Natural
Rock Formation

5891. SHRI B. V, NAIK. Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state.

(a) whether India has any tourist attractions involving natural rock formation other than ‘Yan* m North Kanara, Karnataka; and

(b) if so, what are they?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF TOURISM AND CIVIL
AVIATION (SHRI SURENDRA  PAL
SINGH) (a) and (bt In so far as the international tourists are concerned the major tourist attractions are our archaeological and historical monuments. The Deparmetnt of Tourism, therefore, has been concentrating its efforts on the development of facilities at selected archaeological centres.

In view of this and due to constraint on resources the Department of Tourism has not as yet made any survey of the natural rock formations in the country which have the possibility of being devceloped as a tounst attraction
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Employees working to tncowe-Ux
Dipsrtent DdU

58*U DR. RANEN SEN WOi the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 5707 on the 5th April*
1974 regarding employees working in Income-tax Department, Delhi and state*

(a) whether the permanent port*
lying vacant as 00 31st March, iWt in tha various cadres have since beeft filled up; and

(b) If not, «» rewons therefiwt
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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
fttmSTRY OF FINANCE CSHRl
PRANAB KUMAR MUKHERJEE): (a) and (b). As on 31st March, 1973, 800
permanent posts ware lying vacant In various non gazetted cadres in Delhi charge. Out ol these, 711 posts have already been filled up by confirming the persons concerned. The confirmations against the remaining posts will be made as soon as verification of character and antecedents, passing of typing test and vigilance clearance etc. of the person* concerned have been completed.

Advance made by Nationalised Banks in Priority Sector

5894. SHRI M. S. FURTY: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the amounts advanced by nationalised banks xn prinnty sector so far during the year 1&74-75; and

0>l the amounts advanced in 1973-
74 in that sector and overdue* pending recovery at present?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SIIRIMATI
SUSHILA ROHATGI): <a> and (b).
Outstanding advances of public sector banks, including the 14 nationalised banks, to the priority sectors comprising Agriculture (direct and indirect finance), small scale industries, ;oad and water transport operations, retail trade and small business, professional and self-employed persons and education, amounted to Rs. 1292.4 crores as at the end of June, 1973 and to Rs. 1688.3 crores as at the end of June,
1974.

The present system of data flow provides for information on the re-
cowry petition on direct finance to africvtttux* only. The latest available figures* which relate to June* 1973 ar«
as under*

Recovery position of agricultural Advances (Direct Finance) by public sector Banks as at the end of June
1973.

CAmt. in Rs. crores)

I. Balance outstanding 298 29

2. Demand . 146*47

3. Recovery 70 24

4. Perccnt age fo (3) 10 (2) 47'&

Data are provisional.

Strike by Supervisory staff ef State
Bank ot India

5895.  SARDAR SWARAN  SINGH
SOKHI: WiU the Minister of FINANCE be pleased ot state:

(a) whether 22,000 Supervising Staff of the State Bank of India launched Token Strike on 5th April, 1975 and held demonstrations on several other dates before 5th April, 1975; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor and what immediate steps Government propose to take against these strikers and demonstrators?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRIMATI
SUSHILA ROHATGI): (a) and <b).
State Bank of India has reported that the supervising staff of the bank have been holding demonstrations at the large and medium offices of the bank from 20th March 1975 and also observed a token strike on the 4th April, 1975 to press their demand for increased rate of dearness allowance.

State Bank of India has advised its offices to deal with the strike and demonstrations in accordance with the standing instructions. According In State Bank those who were absent from duty on the 4th April, 1978 are, inter «Ha liafcH for dtductfon ot one*
day’s emoluments.

